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HEADQUARTERS AUE 5 0 ig49

AVERICAN GRAVES REGISTRAT ION SERVICE
PETLCOM ZONE

APO 900
9 August 1949

CASE HISTORY FOR RENAINS CONSIDERED NON-RECOVERABLE

MAYNARD, David W,
1st Lt., 0-384-762

BASIS FOR DECLARING RENMATNS NON-RECOVERABLE

l. According to available information, 1lst Lt. David W.
Vaynard, 0-384 762, was killed in action on 11 Jan 1942 at
Abucay, Bataan, Philippine Islands.

2. Investigation of the case reveals subject officer's
remains as having been buried behind the south wall of the
Abucay Churchyard, Abucay, Bataan, however identification
data for 211 unknowns disinterred from subject place of burial
has been considered insufficient to establish the identity of
any of the subject remains teo be these of the above named
officer.

3. Findings and recommendations are hased on all pre-
sently available information.

4, It 1s recommended that the remains of 1st Lt. David W.
Vaynard, 0-384 762, be considered non-recoverable and that all
records pertaining te search and recovery of his remains he
closed.

RECOMVEND APPROVAL: 9 August 1949

W ./M .

WILBUR G. HOBBS / HN #H TAROLD B.MeNENAR
Yot Lt Inf ; ; ' Captain QMC
0-887 555 0-1 307 091 0-507 074

VMember Vember Vember
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PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE E, o
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PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT " | row GRAVE ¥ o
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ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State) Py ~
MR« & -u
MESSK & = o 5
MRS. Herbert 3, Maynard 6220 Fishburn Avenue .
RELATIONSHIP i H
Parents Bell, Califorania >
Q
PARAGRAPHS ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS K
(Sequence)
Reference is made to our letter of 3 February 1950 concerning
your son, the late Z/Lt David W, Maynard,
An extensive reinvestigation has been conducted with reference
to the recovery and identification of the remsins of your son reportedly
buried in the yard of the A’eucay@.hurch, This reinvestigation did not
meet with any success 2nd the conclusion that your son's remains are not
recoverable, as expressed in a letter from this Office dated 11 October
(2]
1949, is still correct. >
o
m
It is deeply regretted that information of a more favorable natuni
cannot be furnished to you in connection with this case,
w
o 3
% . >
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=
~2
o “m
N o
y” / [
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THE AMERICAN BATTLE MONUMENTS COMMISSION

ESTABLISHED BY CONGRESS, MARCH 1923 v “% [ J

< "';‘_
/‘/ AL |

i GEORGE-C-MARSHALL, Chairman |

THOMAS C. KINKAID, Vice Chairman N
LESLIE L. BIFFLE Mrs. WENDELL L. WILLKIE =~/ /” I A
ALEXANDER A. VANDEGRIFT CARL SPAATZ ) T M ol
CHARLES E. POTTER BENJAMIN O. DAVIS
JOHN PHILLIPS FOREST A. HARNESS
Mrs, THEODORE ROOSEVELT, Jr. THOMAS NORTH, Secretary
JACOB L. DEVERS WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Subject: Memorial Marker

|
|
|
\
18 March 1960
Tos The Quartermaster General
Department of the Army
Washington 25, D. C.

Attn: P and A Office 3

l. Request information and application forms for
memorial marker be despatched to Mrs. Herbert B. Maynard, 6220
Fishburn Avenue, Bell, California, mother of 1-Lt. Dav;@‘w.

Mazggrd! 0 38h 762,

2. Lt. Nayﬁard's name is inscribed in the Manila
Memorial,

3. Mrs. Maynard has been informed of this reference.

) 3 “‘\ i s
&“ Ct\-\% > bgc a/J s R
EDMUND BOGASKI

Lt. Colonely AGC
Chief, Research Division
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ATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVE ) OR IDENTIFIED
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\
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FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TUER SAYS ME TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
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3 £ 4 W S
HAD BEROKEN ANKLE KNiWwN A 2

nANCHOR [SA
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

oaMea ,
230 SE SOI}M. 371 "\ ) U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—40865-1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD —Q—G—APR—W—




IN REPLY REFER TO.j&GYG 293

WAR DEPARTMENT

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Meynard, David V.
SN 0 384 762

SUBJECT:

TO:

10
no report

2.

aid in the location and recovery of his remains.

9 August 1946

Burial Information

Commanding General

Army Forces, Western Pacific
APO 707, c/o Postmaster

San Franeisco, California

Reference is made to the following named decedent for whom
of burial is on hand in this office:

NAME: Maynard, David W. DATE OF DEATH: 11 Jan.,1942

_—__\
RANK: TFirst Lieutenant PLACE OF DEATH: Ph ilippine
Islands

’

,, ,AQJ L, ~$46

SERIAL NO.: O 384 762

——

The attached correspondence contains information which may

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

%IARTIN G. RILEY ‘”67/ 7
QIC

1 Inels
Ltr dtd 12 August 1945 Major,
Assistant
/ =
4 N
<)
) g
N ¢
{ .\4\* h ot
‘/ N \J_‘t\
i 2 e \‘\L‘\ 9







BUSINESS,INSURANCE

HERBERT BLAIR MAYNARD

Attorney and Counselor

R ARPNE AR -
Res 6220 Fishburn Ave
Bell Calif.

FINANCIAL AND TAX Sept . IO 2 I946
Major General T, B. Larkin In reQMGYG 293
Quartermaster General _ | Maynard, Lieut David W.
War Dept. ¢ /| SN 0 384 762 ¥

Washington D.C. vV s iﬁﬁédwéérviéé”érés;
& Purple Heart

n Memorial Divison"

Dear Sir;-

We received a letter from your office stating that they had
no record of the burial place of our Son which certalinly was a
surprise ,We have waitéd five years for information confirming
reports from other sources as to his grave.

For your information a quotation from Col George S. Clarke
of the 57th Infantry

"Davids remains were brought back to the Chureh in the town
of Abucay,Province of Bataan, P.I. Five of my brave,young officers
were buried on thet same day in that same Churgh Yard.
Chaplain Scecina performed the burial rites.

For your personal information,David is buried in Grave #6
behind the South wall of the Abacuy Church, in the Churchyard."

This letter has practically been confirmed by Maj.Franklin
0 Anders also of the 57th Infantry.I quote Maj. Anders,

"Tn the first four days we lost your Son Lt. David Maynard,
Lieut Ken Wilson,LtCompton, Lt Green Lt Nininger, and Capt Meyer.

Father Sceeina conducted Services at the graves of American
Officers killed at Mabatang in the Abucay Church Yard."

I know the Church at Abucay was destroyed,but boys wBo came
back from the prison camps,state that on the death march they saw
five or six graves with markers at the Abucay Church.

I believe these facts will give you somethi to work on,

Mrs Maynard rejuested.a information pamphlegﬁ the Gold Star

Mothers received Some copies) which your office wai reluctant to
send,I suppose they are reserved for a few,but notAgll Gold Star

Mothers.

Cordially

W /34’&2 WM

V“;vl/(/ {JJ/IR' ~ 10A0 g5
4 ¢ ﬁ“,‘_m‘r(\







293 FILE

DA“ ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVE..- OR IDENTIFIED

PRESENT SERIAL NUMBER

NAME (Last, First, Middie Initial) GRADE
;g-'/ .
Maynard, David W. .- lst Lg, O 364 762
ORGANI ZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL NUMBER
(If Applicable)
Co "K" 57th Inf, ¥ N/R
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
11 Jan 42
DATE OF FOD KIA rI
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE S12ZE
59 gn 149 /R /R /e
DENTAL CHART
I Mg L1
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
X
L e EE R el SR Wy e SRS P G e
LOWER LEFT

LOWER RIGHT

16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9
X

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

X = Extracted O = Cavious

1 = Cavious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS
Ltr from mother states-he had broken

ankle known as " Anchorbreak®

TATTO0S AND/OR BIRTVHMARK

/R

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

D/B 23 Dee 1916

o‘ Ratm’ PQ I.

bucay e¢'ureh, ‘n the churchyardy

Letter from mother guotes information frO‘ Col. feorrce
"Davids remains were brousht back to the erurc in
David was buried in Oprave /

o Clarke of the 57th Inf,
the tovn of Abucay, "rovince
" 6, belind the south wall of the

Nelddve to be x-ual, ¥=1051 or ¥«1052 now in Manila # 2.

2

547

OQMG FORM
23 SEP 46

371

O/
DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD/ 2. "
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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES COMMAND
UNITED STATES ARMY

P . - APO 707
2 9MAR 1049

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Letter Pertaining to Recovery of Remains

TO: The Quartermaster General
Department of the Army
Washington 25, D. C.
ATTN: Memorial Division

1. Trensmitted herewith for reply to the writer by your
office, is letter received from Mr. Herbert B. Maynard, father
of lst Lieutenant David W. MAYNARD, 0-38,762, in which informe-
tion is requestéﬁ7 6ﬁE€Fﬁfﬁ§—Eﬁg—;;Eains of his son.

2. Records of this Headquarters do not indicate Lt. MAYNARD
recovered as a known, however, recent investigation discloses the
fact that Unknown X-1359 AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, Hengar 812, Bay
J, Crypt 3134, formerly Unknown X-3566 USAF Cemetery Manila #2
was originally recovered from Guitol 33rd Infantry P. A. Cemetery,
Bataan, P. I., & six grave cemetery near Abucay and toothchart
for Unknown X-1359 coincides with that of Lt. MAYNARD, Your atten-
tion is invited to copies of QMC Form 1045, Interrogetion Sheet
dated 7 October 1946 and sketch of recovery location, attached as
inclosures to this letter.

3. Recommendation is being forwarded to the FPhilcom Zone
Board of Review that Unknown X-1359 USAF Mausoleum, Manila, be
identified as the remains of Lt. MAYNARD.

L. Your attention is further invited te the attached sketch
of the interments at the Abucey Church mentioned in Mr. Msynard's
letter. Identification research indicates that the remains of Lt.
MAYNARD are not among those recovered from this burial location.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

5 Incls: Ist Lt, AGD
1 - Ltr fr Mr. Maynard Asst Adj Gen
2 = QMC Form 1045
3 - Interrogation Sheet
4 = 5 Sketch of Rec.
Location







CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) ' PLOT ROW GRAVE

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE

ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State)

s Herbert B. Maynard 6220 Fishburn Avenue
MRS- Bell, Californis
RELATIONSHIP Father

Corpprm *3%a5g ‘3se7) LIN3Q303Q 40 INVN

s ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS

pTAB(Q ¢ pasudsy

Your letter to an overseas installation concerning your son, the
late =--=--, has been referred to this office.

i

TREXKNEXXEARX

I can readily understand your enxiety regerding the remains of your son
and I regret I must inform you that, as yet, no information relative to
the identificetion and reburial of his remains has been received.

Our office, which is entrusted with the recovery and identification of
our heroic dead, considers it a sscred responsibility and one to be
conducted with meticulous care. We endeevor to be

absolutely accurate in our informetion and every effort is macde to
establish individual identificetion of our honored desd. I reslize
that it sometimes tskes 2 sx seemingly long time to conduct searches,
recover, and subsecuently identify remains and the deley in forwesrding
the verification to the next of kin seems prolonged.

3avyo

Y1/1

I wish to assure you, however, that when an officisl report of buriasl
for your son is received, I will inform you ss soon as possible and will
forward the form upon which you may express your desires concerning the
final resting ptace of the remains of your son.

My continued sympathy ie with you in the loss of your son.

Al
T

78

YIANAN TVI¥3S

ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

By S-di-57

2,

7

OQMG FORM 48 11972
REV 17 JUN 48 1902
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1 S ATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECO\ D OR IDENTIFIED

| NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
. -~ : NUMBER

A
\

/

ORGANIZATION FORMER SERIAL
R NUMBER (If applicable)

'
/

1 Th K L
DATE OF FOD

DATE OF DEATH/M#: CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR.PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE

DENTAL CHART
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT

LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT

Tk el 1 eEas b SR ) 9 1011 12

X=Extracted 0 =Carious 1=~Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS x TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
1_(/,//‘_/

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CASE No-

-

/

owry s (B EA & . ‘eoemanet pauerine oomet 10—4satp-2 . DATE.FORWARDED TO FIELD




e Y i v OGN 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
MAYNARD, David W. WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
0-384762
18 July 1947

R WAR DEPARTMENT

SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased

TO : Commanding General
Philippine-Ryukyus Command
APO 707, c/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California

1. Reference is made to request for dental comparison of War
Department records of lst Lt, David W, Maynard, 0-384762, with Unknowns
X~1051=2-4, X~1055-6 and X-3431, Manila No. 2, for possible identificatione

2. Dental records on file for Lt. Maynard shows only two missing
third molars, Since, up to the present time, efforts to secure further
dental information from West Point or a civilian source have been unsuccess=—
ful, it is impossible to state whether or not one of these Unknowns is the
remains of subject officer.

3. Unknown X=-3431 is also under investigation as possible remains
of 1st Lt. John C, Compton, 0-413755, who was a member of Lt., Maynard's
Organization and was killed around the same time, A civilian dental chart
is being awaited by this office. Upon receipt and comparison your office
will be advised,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

e Fortaced

Jjor, QMC
Memorial Division




Sept  _J, 1946

Major General T. B. Larkin In re: QMGYG 293
Quartermaster General Maynard, Lieut David W.

War Dept. SN O 384 762

Washington, D. C. Distinguished Service Cross

Memorial Division
Dear Sir:-

We received a letter from your office stating that they
had no record of the burial place of my son which certainly was
surprise. We have waited five years for information confirming
reports from other sources as to his grave.

For your information & quotation from Col George S. Clarke
of the the 57th Infantry. '

"Davids remains were brought back to the Church in the
town of Abucay, Province of Bataan, P, I. Five of my brave 3
young officers were buried on that same day in that same Church
Yard. Chaplain Scecina performed the burial rites.

For your perscnal information, David is buried in Grave
#6 behind the South Wall of the Abucay Church, in the Churchyard."

This letter was practically been confirmed by Maj. Franklid
O Anders also of the 57th Infantry. I quote kaj. Anders,

"In the first four days we lost your son, Lt. David
idaynard, Lieut Ken Wilson, Lt. Compton, Lt. Green, Lt. Nininger,
and Capt. Weyer b o, S A

Father Scecina conducted Services at the graves of Ameri-
can Officers killed at Mabatang in the Abucay Church Yard."

I know the Church at Abucay was destroyed, but boys who
came back from the prison camps, state that on the death march
they saw five or six graves with markers at the Abucay Church,

I believe these facts will give you something to work on.
Mrs. Maynard requested a information pamphlet (The Gold Star
liothers received some copies) which your office was reluctant
to send, I suppose they are reserved for a few, but not for all
Gold Star Mothers.

Cordially,
Herbert Blair laynard
A CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:

GOLDEN J. FRAME
1st Lt. QLC




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

QMGMT 293

IN REPLY REFER TO —m].;gsg' AGRS Mausoleum,

Menile,P.I.,(formerly X=-3566,
USAF Cemetery,Manilef2,P.I, 7 June 1949

SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

TO :+ Commanding General
Philippine Commend
APO 707, ¢/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California

ATTN: AGRS, PHILCOM ZONE

l. Reference is made to Proceedings of your Board of Review, dated
12 April 1949, recommending the following identification:

X-1359, AGRS lausoleum, Manila,P,I.,(formerly X-3566, USAF
Cemetery Manila #2, P.I.) as: lst Lt David W, Maynerd, O 584 762,

2. After a thorough analysis of this case, it has been considered that
the evidence presented in this case is insufficient to establish identifice-
tion. Dental charts for Unknowns X-3431, X-1056, X-1055, and X-1054 disine=
terred from Abucay Churchyard, Abucay, Bateen, Luzon, P.I. s can be compared
equally well with Army dental records for lst Lt David W. Maynard,

3« Board Proceedings are returned herewith,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

O T ———e
1 Inecl: T, H. METZ

Bd Proceedings Lt. Colonel, QMC
Memorial Division
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CORRESPONDENCE ‘ACTION SHEET

I wish to advise you that khmzitRSxowerszEasziaxziesnxzesNextEAXLEX

rEimvESkigakextexfxexsx additional infermatien has been received in
this office pertaining to the burial of the remains of your son. Tis
information has been forwarded to the AGRS overseas witkzihmzxmomestz
whakzthisxeasuzhexreinyaskigated requesting them to reinvestigate the
facts in this case and submit to this Office a report of their investi-

gation.

You may rest assured that I will communicate with you again regarding
this mgtter and in the meanwhile, if I can assist you further in any

way, please feel free to call upon me.xixymnoe

e

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
IR Herbert B. Maynard 6220 Fishburn Avenue =
MRS. Bell, California ®
RELATIONSHIP Father 3
[
PARAGRAPHS ..g‘
(Segusace) ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS .
165=-A Your letter with inclosures =8
=

‘3®®7) IN3IQ323Q 40 IWVYN

‘¥vayy

Corpprm
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ANALYST, INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
OQMG FORM 1902 48 11972
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OQMG FORM
REV 1 APR 48

638

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2
FROM—

3
TO—

5
MESSAGE

\L‘4 Incls
n/c
A Fin Det Corres Sec
Section Rapat Br
Ident Br | Mem Div
Mem Div
which forwprded a di
reportedlyl buried Lt
4 Inels

Ident Sec
Ident Br
Mem Div

cation Sec

n/e

Gorr Sec
Repat Br
Mem Div

u
THRO

TFinal Det
TIdent Br

tion unless

additi

1 Feb
50

am of]
ynard,

2

~

93 MAYNARD, David W. 0=384762
1. TIn view of the information furnished by the

NOK, an exhaustive search was made of available records
in Identification Section for unknovn remains recovered
from Abucay and vicinity, in an effort to associate lst
Lt. David W. Maynard, 0-384762, with one of these

unknowns, Inasmuch as the remains recovered from Abucay
and vicinity are very fragmentary, association with Lt.
Maynard from identification data furnished by the NOK
could not be accomplished,

2+ TFurther action cannot be taken in the Identifi-
onal information is received.from the Field.

l. Reference is made to previous comments,

2, Further action on this case cannot be taken until
a reply is received to letter dated 28 Nov 49 to the field

approx location of burials performed by the Chaplain who
and others.
: 2l
De I
73472 73472

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5







0QMG FORM 38 (4
REV 1 APR 48 0 ;
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY l)‘k
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
1 | Corres Ident Br [20 Jan| 293 VAYNARD, David W. SN 0-384 762 1/Lt.
Section Ident Sec| 1950
Repat Br | Mem Div Forwarded for information upon which to base a
Mem Div reply.
j} Incls. ﬂ
1, 293 File L4428
2, Ltr dtd 29 Dec L9 e oy
3. Cy 1ltr dtd 15 Dec 49 /RAC
4o Cy 1tr dtd 22 Sep L9 .~
2 Chief, Chief, 26 Jan 1, Forwerded for comment by your Section in view of
in Det Tdent See, | 50 letter to Field dated 28 Nov 49 which indirectly concerns
ection Tdent Br subject deceased and is subsequent to non-recoverable
dent Br Mem Div action.
em Div
2., Repuest indidation ds to whether or not conditions of remains recovered from
bucay Cemetery preclude uti%:zation of identification data furnished by NOK in 29 Dec
.9 letter previougly in letter dated 4 May 47.
3. Further request reply be returned through this Section for information.
/, Incls Dek;ESEV FISHER
c 73472 73472

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5







in repLY ReFer To QMGYG 293

g
-

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Maynard, David W.
SN 0-38L 762

1} November 1946

SUBJECT: Burial Information
TO ¢+ Commanding Genefal
Army Forces, Western Pacific
APO 707, c/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California
For: WHSPAC Sector Graves Registration Officer

1, Reference is made to the following named decedent for
whom no report of burial is on hand in this office,

NAME: Maynard, David W. DATE OF DEATH: 11 January 1942
RANK: First Lieutenant PLACE OF DZATH: Philippine Islands
SERIAL NUMBER: 0-38l 762

2. The attached correspondence contains information which may
aid in the location and recovery of his remains,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA

d:Incl MARTIN G. RILEY
Cy 1ltr dtd 10 Sep L6 Major, QUC
€ 8 Assistant
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PO 2
BASIC: Ltr fr WD} ASF, OQMG, Wegh. 25, D. C., file QMGYG 293,
subj: Burial Information, dtd 9 August 1946.

!
i
4

GSQPMM 293 1st Ind, GDR/rpq
HEADQUARTERS, AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATIGN SERVICE AREA COMMAND,
PACIFIC THEATER, APO 707, 21 August 1946.

n

TO : Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.

1, A search of the records at this headquarters fail to dis-
close any interment of}Lt. Devid 7. Maynard ;s a known.

2 ‘"hera/z five unknowns reinterred at USAF Cemetery Manila
No., 2 from the small cemetery at Alucay, Bataan, P. I3 Unk X-1051,
1052;-1054, 1055 and 1056. (%)

3« Inclosed are certified true copies of Reports of Reinterment
with tooth chart accomplished for above mentioned unknowns for compari-
gon with gny existing records of Lt. Maynard.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

A, L. McCLOSKEY
Major, QMC
6 Incls: Executive Officer
S 1-n/e
o 2-6 ROrel,
:
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793
BASIC: Ltr fr¥D, 0QIG, Wash., dtd 14 Nov 46, file QUGYG 296 Maynard,

/ﬂggglg—ﬂ,, subj: Burial Information

\ e JT/vd* |
» GSPAI 293 3rd Ind S: 27 Mar 47 \

HEADQHARTERS, AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE AREA COMMAND,
PACIFIC THEATER, APO 707, 6 Jan 1947 ‘

TO ¢ Quartermester General, Washington 25, D. C.

1., Your attention is invited to preceding correspondence re- ‘
 lative to 1lst Lt David W. Maynard 0-384762. |

2. It is requested that dental chart for unknown X-3431 interred
at USAF Cemetery Manila #2, be compared with existing War Department
records of above named officer for possible identification and this
headquarters be advised of the findings.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

(E?j :xg:asmy h

Major, Q. M. C.
Executive Officer
4 Incls: n/ec
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BASIC: “tr fr WD, 0OQMG, Wash:, dtd 14 Nov 46, file QNMGYG 293,

re: Maynard, David W., subj: Burial Information

GSQMM 293 2nd Ind CHR/arr-
HEADQUARTERS, UNITED STATES ARMED FORCES CEMETERY MANILA #2,
APO 358, 13 December 1946,

TO ¢ Sector Commander, AGRS-PATA, Hqs AFWESPAC, APO 707

1. In compliance with 1lst Ind a complete review of
records this office does not reveal 1lst Lt David W. Maynard
as being interred as a known at Manila #1 and Manila #2
cemeteries.

2., _Unknown X-3431 reported by this office before as
probably Lt John C. Compton, might be subject deceased.

3. Investigation by a unit of the 609th QM GR Co re-
vealed 2 Americans recovered from the burial place behind the
south wall, one, being Unknown X-343]1 and the other identified
as Capt H. A. McCurdy, 0-28378.

4, In view of the fact: that the place of burial tallys
in both information as acquired by Mr. Herbert Blair Maynard
and the findings @f the 609th QM GR Co, copy attached, with
the exception of the grave number of which Mr. Maynard's
informant might be mistaken, it is believed Unknown X-3431
might be Lt. David W. Maynard.

é@
CHARLES H RIPLEY
CMP

Captain,
4 Incls: Commanding Officer
2 Incls - n/c
Added
Inel 3 - True cpy of check sheet
fr 609th QM GR Co
Incl 4 - Sketch of area where Unk X-3431
was recovered
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BASIC: Ltr fr WD, OQuG, Wash., dtd 14 Nov 46, file QUGYG 293 Maynard ?,
David W., subj: Burial Information :
JJ/va* /'

GSQM 293 1st Ind S: 27 Dec 46
HEADQUARTERS, AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE SECTOR COLMAND,
UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC, APO 707, 27 Nov 1946

TO : Commanding Officer, USAF Cemetery Menile #2, APO 358
1. Your attention is invited to basic letter and inclosures.

2. It is desired that records youwr headquarters be reviewed
to determine whether the remains of subject deceased are interred
either as a known or possible unknown in a cemetery under your juris-
diction.

3, In the event the remains have not been recovered, it is
desired that an investigation be conducted to recover the remains
of subject deceased and a report of investigation Dbe furnished this
office with return of this correspondence.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

A. L. McCLOSKEY Vuv)

Major, Q. M. C,
Executive Officer
2 Incls:

Incl 1 - n/e
Incl 2 - Bopy, Ltr, dtd 14 Nov 46




6220 Fishburn Ave
Bedl Calif.,
Aug. 25,1956

Dept. of the Army

Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington:25

D.C.

Dear Sir;-

We are writing for information in regards to =z
private memorial marker in Arlington Cemetery.

We are Gold Star parents, our son Ist Lieut. David William
Maynard ( 0-384-762 ) Infantry U.S.A. 57th Philippine Scouts,
Killed in action near Barrio Mabatangi:;ﬁ?lippine Islands Jan.
IT,I942 and awarded the Distinguish Service Cross, posthumously
by General of the Army ,Douglas MacArthur.

Lieut., David William Maynard grave is listed as unknown and
we have no knowledge as to any memorial or any Government
recognistion of any of the Boys on Bataan.

We have seen pictures and articles on Cemeteries in Furope
but none of Bataan.

Can you advise us as to the name of jany firmrmaking
memorial markers in the vicinity of Arlington reéognised by

the Government,with who we could get in'touch

Sincerely

Sudards (Blen, /zfz%mﬂ/







3 v
HERBERT BLAIR MAYNARD

Attorney and Counselor

K XaHpRENE b X
6220 Fishburn Ave
Bell Calif,

BUSINESS INSURANCE
FINANCIAL AND TAX
COUNSELOR

Dec 29,1949

In re QMGMF 293
David W. Maymard
SN 0-384 762
g

Lt Colonel W.E, Campbell Qmec
Memorial Division

Dear Sir;-

In reply to your letter of Oct 1II,I949 ,I am submitting two
coplies of letters which I believe will clear up some matters,as
pertaining the remains of my somn.

One letter from Sgt Abie Abraham which I believe is self explani-
tory , One mistake you will note is the :mispelling of the name of
Maynard, I wrote to Abrahams asking hiq?that is the way he made his
report.

You will note in the letter of Mariano Isidro, that the Scout he
contacted reported that my son was shot by a sniper in the head,
( this much we knew) This gives some means of identification along
with the fact that his left leg had been broken in the Philippines
2 bones had been broken on each side of the left ankle, ( which
was termed an Anchor Break).

This is not closed with us . as we are still working and will locate
the true facts, as finding the party that made the burial.

I believe that Abraham is correct and that the remains can be
jdentified by the facts that I have given you, Provided the authorities
in Manila have not lost the remains,

Sincerely yours

/égéjéth/ff 62523?a¢4b¢¢/







BUSINESS,INSURANCE
FINANCIAL AnND TAX

COUNSELOR

b
HERBERT BLAIR MAYNARD
Attorney and Counselor
Daatizaia pastisg > md .
Res 6220 Fishburn Ave
Bell Calif.,
Mar. 4,1947
In Re- QMGMR 293 T
Quartermaster General. Maynard, David W.
Washington D. C. 0-384762
Gentlemen;-

In reply to your letter of Dec 6,1946 we are unable to find
any dental chart.

It is surprising to me ,but I guess it 1is expecting too much,
of all the examinations, that my . Bon had, theie was no record kept
or that you knew where to find themu,

In 1940 he was attached to the 32nd Infantry Co D. 7th Div
Stationed at Fort Ord maybe theie is some records at Fort Ord.

The !!iy information that I have is that hehad two Bones broken

in his deft Ankle one on each side called an Anchorbreak.

I belfieve I am entitled to more information than just a brush
off as to whether there were any bodys:ifound in the Cemetary at
Abucay there were supposed to Six,

Yours truly
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Sept 22,1949
My dear Mr Maynard:

This is the letter I promised to send you, as stated in my first
letter in the event that I already met one who was with your son,
Here is his story.

"Lt Maynard was ordered to lead a reconnaissance patrol
composed of Philippine Scouts soldiers on January II,

I942, When this patrol was at Mabatang, Abucay, Bataan,

a Jap sniper hit Lt Maynard at the head causing his ins-
tantanous death. His body was brought to Abucay Church.

The veracity as to whether he was buried at the church-
yard cannot be confirmed. He was the first American officer
who was killed in action during the war here in the
Philippines."

The name of this Scout who was with your son is Mr Ruperte Javier,
Cainta, Rizal Province, Philippines. You can inquire for more fur-
information from him should you find it advisable to do so.

I do hope you will find yourself at ease to inquire from me again.
I wish to let you know that my hobby is to be of some service to
Americans in that country who are desirous of meeting somebody here
or giving them the information of which they are interested per-
taining my country.

So please consider me as a friend of yours in the Philippines. You
see I still remember how good your son to me when we were at Ft.Mc-
Kinley specially during the end of the month when I used to deliver,
as a part of my routinary duty, the monthly check of all officers.
Very sincerely yours
Mariano V Isidro.

2227 Tramo St Rizal City
Philippines







COPY

I6 Dec.I949
Dear Mr Maynard:

Sorry I am a little late in answering your letters, I try to
write and answer as many as I can in a day. :

I am glad Dad McManis told you to write to me, probably Dad
told you that I was the only one who remained in the Philippines, I
stayed two extra years and returned home in I947.

I established my headquarters in Balanga, Bataan, this: spot is
in the center of Bataan and from here I could work at any spot in Bataap,
I worked according to leads, investigation revealed that their were 6
Officers buried at Guitol, Balanga, Guitol &s not far from the Abucay
battle line, I disintered the 6 and did not find any tags, the only thirg
I can do 1s take the remains to the Cemetery in Manila as unknowns, the
bodles will remaln as unknowns till the properly identify the deceased,

I know Washington 1s doing all they can and probably later will secure
the real identity, as I recall I sent in a lead on the 6 bodies as that
of Lt David Manard, Maj Kaplan, Major Cleary, etc.

As for the burials at Abucay cemetery, I identified 9 as scoﬁts
I Americal Capt. whose name is Captain McCurdy and the other American as
probable that of Lt Compton, as for Lt Wilson, he was disintered at
Hermosa Bataan.

Hoping this information helps you eaut a lot, anything else I
can help, Just write to me and let me know.

Yours Truly

Abie Abraham
M/SGT., 2322nd ASU

U.S. Army & U,S. Air Force Recruiting Station
COURT HOUSE
BUTLER PA.
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QUMGMT 293 // ] 28 November 1949
GRS Far BEast )ES;[‘ //”-" /A

Identification of World War II Deceased

sl\n\ f6m1y1>qs 5 qfﬂv'ﬂUW‘fﬁ;4kL

Commanding Officer

American Graves Registration Service
Philcom Zone

APO 900, c/o Postmaster

San Francisco, California

i

l. Reference is made to Board Proceedings, your headquarters,
dated 8 February and 26 April 1949, recommending the following indivie
dual identifications:

Unknown X-1572 as 1lst Lt Kenneth L. Wikson O 398 233
. X-4685 " 8d Lt Alexander R, Nininger 0=23761

2e¢ Unknown X-1572 was recovered from an isolated grave in
Hermosa, Bataan, P.I., and recommended for identification on the
basis of information furnished by Mr, Jose Yondoc, a Philippine
citizen. The next of kin of Lt Wilson were provided with the facts
of this case, however, they were in possession of certain information
which they believe, and which contradicts the statement of lir, Yondoc.
This information is forwarded to your headquarters in Inclosure #3 and
is an extract of a statement by Mr. Lee Cs Brooks, formerly Lt Brooks
and later Major Brooks, who was & close personal friend of Lt Wilson
and was at Abucay at the time Lt Wilson was killed,

3+ Unknown X=-4685 was recovered from Grave 9, Soldiers Row,
Abucay Cemetery, Abucay, PsI. A letter from the father of Lt David W,
Maynard, 0-38762, indicates that Lieutenants Maynard, Wilson, Compton,
Green and Nininger, and Capt lMeyer were interred in the churchyard at
Abucay. Burials of these men were under the supervision of a Chaplain
Secina,

4, This Office has succeeded in contacting Lt Col John W, Raulston,
M.Cs, who was in command of the medical collecting station located in the
Catholic Church at Agucay. He has furnished a diagram showing the ap-
proximate location of burials performed by Chaplain Secina, An ezmtract
of his statement and diagram are also attached,

AIRMAIL




AIRM A1
RESTRICTED
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QUMGMT 293
GRS Fa# East 28 November 1949
SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

5. In view of the evidence presented the subject Board Pro-
ceedings have been disapproved and are returned herewith, It is
requested that your headquerters reinvestigate the facts in this case
and submit to this Office a report of your investigation,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

7 Incls T. H. METZ
1. Bd Proc (Nininger,A.J.,Jr) Lt. Colonel, QuC
Booolsy Woarkes ¥ sARe,Jr) Memorial Division
B WML (Wilson, Kol
4, Extract epy info 1lst ind REB
dtd 11/5/49
5. Extract cpy info obtained TEC

telephone conversation be=-
tween Capt Vogel & Mr Brooks
6. Map of Abucay, Bataan
7. OQUG Form 371 (in dup) for
Wilson, Kenneth Ls

ces Adm Section
E. A, Kazup:pmr
L. M. White

Je Windsor

CC: CINCFE

RESTRICTED

AIRMA“_




. QUGHF 293

Maynard, David ¥,
8N 0 38 762

11 October 1949

Mr, and irs, Herberti B, land
6220 Fishburn Avenue
Bell, Celifornia

Dear Mr, and lirs, Maynardt

It is with deep regret that I find 1t necesssry to inform you of
the final determination made in the case of your son, the late First
Lisutenant David W, Maynard,

Full consideration has been given to all available information

pertaining to your son, since he was killed in action on 11 Jamuary 1942,
at Abucay, Batasn, Philippine Islands, According to information in our
files, the remains of your son were buried bshind the south wall of the
Abucay Churchyard, ibucay, Bataan, The area in which his remains were
buried has been over run several times by ememy troops and, due to heavy
artillery fire from both forces in this area, no trace of the grave
could be found after the fighting ceased,

Subsequent to that time, units of the American Graves Registration
Service thoroughly searched the area in which your son was killed; how=
ever, no trace could be found of his remains, In order to determine
whe the remaing of your son had been recovered, a check was mede
of the records of all the eemeleries throughout the vicinity in which
he was reported killed, but mo information pertaining to the location
ofhhuuinocouldhtomd. In a further attempt to locate the re=
maing of your son, identifying date perteining to him was compared with
all available identifying data for unidentified remeins recovered from
the vieinity of Bateaen, Philippine Islands and the Abuesy Churchyard;
however, this comparison also falled to reveel any remains which could
be identified as those of your son,

After full consideration of all available information and, in view
of the fact that the extensive investigations conducted by our forces
in the field failed to reveal eny trace of the remains of your son, the
Department of the Army hes been forced to conclude that hie remains ere
not recoverable, Iwhhtommﬁhm’wwm
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QUGIHF 293 11 October 1949

Maynard, David W,
SN 0 384 762

evidence come io our attention indieating that your son's remains are
in our possession, yonuinhinfornd immediately,

Thoroughly understanding the extent of the grief and distress you
will experience upon receipt of this information, it is not ecasy to
express condolence. It is my sincere hope, however, that the knowledge
of your son's honorable service to his country mey be a source of
sustaining comfort to you who gave your loved one under circumstances
80 difficult that there is no grave at which to pay homage,

y/;ﬂ Sincerely yours,

W. B. CA4PBELL
Lte Colonel, QiC WEC
Memorial Division |




QIGIF 293
SN 0 38, 762

AW os/ 21 April 1949

M, Herbert B, Maynard
6220 Fishburn Avenue
Bell, California

Dear Mr, Maynards

Your letter to an overseas installation concerning your son, the
late First Lieutenant David W. Maynard, has been referred to this office.

I can readily understand your anxiety regarding the remains of your
son and I regret I must inform you that, as yet, no information relative
to the identification and reburial of his remains has been received.

Our office, which is entrusted with the recovery and identification
of our heroic dead, considers it a sacred responsibility end one to be
conducted with meticulous care, We endeavor to be absolutely accurate in
our information and every effort is made to establish individual identifi-
cation of our honored dead, I realize that it scmetimes takes a seemingly
long time to conduct searches, recover, and subsequently identify remains
and the delay in forwarding the verification to the next of kin seems

prolonged.

I wish to assure you, however, that when an official report of burial

for your son is received, I will inform you as soon as possible and will
orward form upon which you may express your desires concerning the final
resting ce of the remains of your son.

¢ continued sympathy is with you in the loss of your son,
v ; Sincerely yours,

JAMES F, SMITH
Major, QUMC
Memorial Division

€70

Jrs




QiGs 293
SN : 23 November 1948

Dav )
SUBJECT: Additiomal Imformation

TO: Commanding Gemeral
Philippine Conmand
APO 707, c/o Postmaster
Jan Francisce, Califorania
Attn: AGRS; Fhilcom Zone

Forwarded herewith is O0QiG Form 371, in duplicate, with addi~
tional informstion that may sid in identifyimg 1/Lt. Devid ¥, Kaynard,
SN 0 384 762,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

b ¥

1 Inel: T. H, WETZ G
Inel 1 OQEG Form 371 . L%, Colomel, QUC
(im dup) Memorial Division

o
-




QUOMP 293 #”

vd, David W ...~
'%—‘03272 i

|

15 November 1948

Mrs. Ruth A. Maynard
6220 Fishburn Avenue
Bell, California

Dear Mrs. Maynard:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late First
Lieutenant David W. Maynard, has come to my attention.

With deep regret, I must inform you that, as yet, no information
additional to that previously given you pertaining te the burial of the
remains of your son, has been received in tnis office. Please rest
assured, however, that when a report is receiv:sd from the American Graves
Registration Service unit operating in the area in which your son died,

I shall promptly inform you. Meanwhile, we are requesting that unit to
give us any new information which they may have conceming the recovery
and burial of the remains of your son.

I wish to inform you that present laws do not provide authority
for Government assistance in connection with visits overseas.

May I extend my sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

JAMES F, SMITH




HERBERT BLAIR MAYNARD
Attorney and Counselor

Bell, California
June 3, 1946,

Adjutant- General
War Department
Washington, D. C,

Dear Sir;

I an wiiting you about Divid W. Maynard #0-384762
We understan that Congress is ncw considering the moving of our boys
home from their many foreign resting places,

First your office has never officially told us, just where our
Son is buried.
e Want to know this and slso how this removal is done to this
extent will he be in a casket, small chest or urn and what part
of all this does the Government do and what is expected of us?
How much of this will be refered to our wishes?

We want him home., 7

For information just what is going to be done for the boys
in the Islands?

Have you found out anything about his personal belongings?
We are partcularly interested in his diary, which we know he
kept from the start of the War.,
Can you inform us, where we can inouire the where abouts of
Father Scecina, Chapdain of the 57th who was held prisoner?
was a friend our Son and took care of him at his desth.

Very sincerely

Mr and Mrs Herbert B, Maynard




AGPC-0 201 Maynard, David W.
(3 Jun 46) 0384762

24 June 1946
Mr, and Mrs. Herbert B. Maynard

6220 Fishburn Avenue
Bell, California

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Maynards
I am in receipt of your letter concerning First Lieutenant David
, W. Maynard,
| 1 am referring a copy of your letter to The Quartermaster General,
Washington 25, D. C., for information concerning the bringing of your

well as disposal of peuomlitfecta.
Ve regret to inform you that Pather Thomas J. Scecina, fThe
Chaplain to whom you refer, was killed in action on 10 June 1945.
May I extend my continued sympathy in the loss of your son.
| Sincerely yours,

EDWARD F. WITSELL
Major General
The Adjutant General of the Army

l son's body home, as that official has charge of such arrangements, as




SPQYG 293

Maynard, David Wm,
SK 0-382 762<

o
26 September 1945

Mrs, Ruth A, Maynard
6220 Fishburn Avenue
Bell, California

Dear Mrs, Maynard:

Your letter to The Adjutant General has been referred to this office

for reply to you concerning the return of remaine of your somn, the late
First Lieutenant David William Maynard,

It is anticipated by the War Depertment that Comgreess will authorize
the return of the bodies of those who have died overseas in the service of
their ecountry to 2 finel resting place as selected by the next of kin,
Upon receipt of such suthority, the War Department, through this office,

will furnish full information to the proper next of kin and solicit their
desires,

This office wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the loss of your
son,

FOR THE QUARTRRMASTER GEFFRAL:

Sincerely yours,

~ s Y
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3631 California
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xg?ﬁﬁ?* e Very Sincerely

L2

AGOB-T <26% Maynard, Robert w

16 June 45) 0'-5fy75% Aug. 12, 1945

Major General J. A. Ulio |
The Adjutant General

Dear Sir:
1t was most thotful for you to answer my letter and I want

you to know how very mach I appreciste it. You have been most
kind. . Y

174

Rovert F. Maynard .# 39-752-523 is now at Camp Roberts, %>
He has been enthusiastic about his army training is very interested.<c- ¢
He is following assigned procedure & hopes to be allowed to enter +
Officer's Canidate School. Asside from General basic he is in

Signal Radio.

I hope very much taht he will be permitted to teke this &
training &« become very useful in this department. : \h(
LY

I wonder if David will be brought home? .I hope to go over & R \

see where he is buried on Bateen, in the little Abucay Cemetery &
I do want him home.

Thank you for this privelage of writingz you & again for all your
‘post thotful kindness.

I have bgen amazed at the wonderful treatment I have received
from the War Uepartment & you General Ulio have been so understanding:
That has hLelped so very much.

XX Ruth A. Maynerd R. N.

) A2l |
; 62@0 Fishbupn jivenue |

%
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QUGYG 293, Maynard, David W. /ABN 0 384, 762, g hueust 1946, Cont'd.

world make it impo=sible, at this time, to estimete when these forms
will be meiled., ‘Responses to them will be acted upon with a minimum
of delay. Please be assured that your feelings in this matter are
fully aporecizated.

Your inquiry regarding perqonal effects will be the subject of
a later communication.

If the remains have not been cremated, they will be place in &
casket for shipment to the next of kin. Cremated remains will be
returned in an urn.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Stncerd}yy yours,

JAMES L. PRENN
Major, QMC
Assistaft

r
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MQAMF 293 20 pugust 1951

Maynard, David W.
8N 0 384 762

S

lr. ma m. 5erbert Be ‘mﬁ
6220 Fishburn Avenue ;
Bell, Califarnia

Dear Mr. aad lirs. Maynard:

Reflerence is made to our letter of 3 February 1950 concerning your
son, the late First Lieutenant David W. Maynard.

An extensive reinvestigation has been conducted with reference to
the recovery and identification of the remains of your son reportedly
buried in the yard of the Abucay Church. This reinvestigation did not
meet with any success and the eonclusion that your son's remains are not
recoverable, as expressed in a letter from this Office dated 11 October
1949’ is still correct.

It is deeply regretted that information of a more favorable nature
cannot be furnished to you in comection with this case.

Sincerely yours,

g
w5 54 JAMES B, CLEARWA TER
f ; _— Colonel Qm
msw-RB Z . 7 chief, Memorial Division

/DI




QIEHE-C 293 | - 13 Septesber 1956
Maynard, Devid ¥, ;
st Lt 0384762

My, Herbert Blair Faynard
6220 Fishburn Avemue ‘
Bell, California

Dear Mr, Maynard:

Iuhfmimd‘mmmﬁ"m-tv% in which you make
inguiry relative to a memorial marker, commemorating your som, the late
First Lieutenant David William Maynard.

Inclosed is & leaflet concernimg the erection of memorial markers in
national cemeteries which defines those eligible for memorialization, the
procedure for securing approval for erection of a mirker,and the person
authorized to make appligation therefor, Yeu will note that your son may
be memorialized under provisions of Public Law 675, as amended by Publie
Law 651, and that sueh narkers must be provided and erected at privste ex-
rense,

A section in the Arlington NHational Cemetery has been set aside to be
used exclusively for the erection of memorial markers, I am inclosing
specifications (marked "C") concerning the memorial markers that may be
erected in this areca,

Since all costs incident to this memorial will be st private expense,
it will be necessary for the next of kin to engage a monument firm of
their choice to do the work., The selected should submit a scale drawe
sketeh of details to the Office
of The Cuartermaster Ceneral for approval, together with a statement,
signed by the next of kin, authorizing such firm to manufacture and erect
the monument, A plot will be assigned at the time the monument is approved.

The government does not recommend mor furnish lists of monument firms.
Inasmuch as you indicate that you would like to communicate with a monument
firm in this vieinity, it is suggested that you contact the Washington
Board of Trade, 1616 K" Street, Northwest, Washingtom, D. €., for infor=
mation,

Under the provisions of Publie Law 871-80th Congress, the name of
your son will be inscribed on the wall of & chapel or other appropriate

K
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QONE-C 93 13 September 1956

- The American Pattle Momumests Commission, Weshingtom, D, C., s
currently in the process of planning the memorials amd preparing lists of
the names to be inseribed in the various overseas cemeteries, I have
been informed by the Commission that Lieutensnt Maymard will be memoriale

ized in the United States Military Cemetery, Fort HeXinley, Hanila,
Republic of the Philippines,
1 trust the foregoing and the lsaflets provide you with the desired
informstion,.
r &n
; = (s o : Sincerely yours,
X g T P
ldq s o l@\\w Bean
& Memerimlization Leaflet Hemorial Division 75432
g e Specifications .
41( R g2
sL276 :
acJ 52229

MFR: Clarke/SL276
Storage file contains OQMG Form 1916, "Non-Recoverable Case Record
of Review and Epproval", approved 26 September 1949 declared re-
mains as non-recoverable,
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3 FinDet  Ident See 7 Dec 293 - Speers, Thomas, 2/Lt, 0-890172
Section Ident Br 50
Ident Br Mem Div 1. It is requested that the case of 2/Lt Thomas
Mem Div Attn: J. Speers be reprocessed concurrently with those of L%
Fisher Lt Nininger, Lt Greene, Lt Wilson, Lt Compton, and Lt

Joypard, since Lt Speers was killed in the same area and
the same time as the other decedents,

2., Information recemtly received pertaining to Lt Cheaney may have a great bearing
on the above mentioned decedents.

3. Request this Section be notified of the final resolution on all cases involved.

s/t/ LAY CAUFFMAN
73472 73472
Ident Sec Final Det 26 lar
Ident Br Section 1951 Comparison of dental charts and a thorough analysis
Mem Div Ident Br of the facts pertaining to the Unknown Remains recovered
Mem Div from Abucay Cemetery and subject deceased, have been made

with negative results.

8 Incls NEFF s/ FISHER
1. File Compton, 74059 52462
John ‘o

2, File Speers, Thomas

3, File Smock, Claude C.

4. File Maynard, David W,

5. File X-1130 lanila #2

6, File Green, Arthur W,

7. File Wilson, Kenneth L,

8, File Nininger, Alexander J. Jr.




QIGDT 293 3 February 1550
Maynard, David i,
ASN Q 38% ?szM

——
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— 3 ;
/s

Mr, Herbert B, Maynard %

6220 Flshburn Avemue

Bell, Califorania
Dear Mr, Maynard:

Your letter with inclosures, pertaining %o the remains of your son,
the late First Licutenant David W, Maynard, has come to my attention,

I wish to advise you that additional information has been received
in this office pertaining to the burial of the remains of your son,
This information has been forwarded to the American Graves Registration
Service overseas, requesting them to reinvestigate the facts in this
case and submit to this Office a report of thelr investigation,

You may rest assured that I will communicate with you again re=-
garding this matter and in the meanwhile, if I can assist you further
in any vay, please feel free to eall upon me,

Sincerely yours,

J. ¥, VOGL
3 Cgptain, QM0
bake Menorial Division N
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BASIC: Ltr fr WD} ASF, OQMG, Wash, 25, D. C., filz QMGYG 293,
subjt Burial Infomtion dtd 9 August 1946, P

275 7/&4/ naed) (G 2o
GSQMM 293 ; 1st Ind, GDR/rpq
HEADQUARTERS, AIIRIOAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE AREA COMMAND,
PACIFIC THEATER, APO 707, 21 August 1946,

TO ¢t Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D, C.

l. A search of the records at this headquarters fail to dis-
close any 1n7t of t. David W, Maynard ;s a known, SRR

2o The o fiva unknowns reinterred at USAF Cemetery Manila
No, 2 from the small cemetery at Aluegy, Bataan, P, I3 Unk X-1051,
1052, 1054, 21055 and 1056, (%)

3¢ Inclosed are certified true copies of Reports of Reinterment
with tooth Oh‘? nconpltthod for above mentioned unknowns for compari-
son with gny existing records of Lt., Maynard,

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFIGER: 3
j A, L, MeCLOSKEY 3
/ Major, QMO 3
6 Inecls: / ’ Executive Officer
l-n/c ,z/ -
2-6 ROrel, . : /
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QMGHR 293
Maynard, David W.
0=384762 6 December 1946

S SO Rt RN R Y S T S
e
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Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Mr. Herbert B. Maynard
6220 Fishburn Ave.,
Bell, California

Dear Mr. Haynard:

It is with reluctance that I write to you about your son,
lst Lt David W. Maynard, 0-384762 who lost his life in the Pacific
Area. ;

To aid in the investipgation of the dispusition of your son's
remains, it would be of the utmost importance to this office if you
could secure a dental chart of work performed by & civilian dentist
for your son before his entry into the service.

A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, is in-
closed for your convenience.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

25/C. MacFARLAND
¥, QUC
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QUGYG 293
Maynard, Devid W
SN C-38. 735

. > '
Address Reply To £ 6 September 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL o
Attention: Memorial Division

¥rs. Buth A, Faynerd
6220 Fishburn Avenue
Fell, Callifornia

Dear ¥rs. Maynards

Your letter concerning your son, the late Second Lleutensnt David
W. ¥aynsr:, has been received in this office.

Up to the present tive the inquiry bein; mede re ardin: your son's
remains, vhich ve mentioned in our letter deted 9 August 1946, has not
yet been comrleted, You may rest sssured thet when the inquiry is
comrleted, you will be promptly sdvised.

Thére sre no provisions et the present time whereby the War Depert~-
ment mey furnish photographe lof militery cemeteries or of individual
graves oversess. However, it is enticipated that, witiin the current
celenderyyesr, the War Depsrtment, through the Hesdquerters, Army Air
Forees, will be able to provide, upon request of the next of kin, air
photographs of most of the prinecipal established militery cemeteries
oversesse

A copy of your letter has been forwarded to the Director, Buresu
of Public Relstions, Wer Department Speclal ftaff, Washington 25, D. C.,

for direct reply regerding the furrishing of copisécaf the address

givgn by Brigadier Genersl Roland Wslsh before %ﬁo ﬁatioﬂﬁi Convention.
of iold Ster Nothers. = a8
‘ <4 e
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALs 2000 i
3 3 = -
g Sincerely ygyraigéi
- : i oy O
o . FTo

Al

JAMES 1., PRENN
M‘j ory &C
Assistant

DOMG
MAIL8 RECURES BRA

.
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QMGYG 293

Maynard, David W.
SN 0-36h 762 5
,' yflovember 1946

/ ’ M e —————————

: ? vj—’———;gdrose Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

Mr. and Mrs. Herbert B. Maynard

€220 Fishburn Avenue
Bell, Califcrnia

Dear Mr. and lrs. Maynard: 4
Your letters of 10 September 1946 and 1l September 1946 concerning
your son, the late First Lieutenant David W. Maynard, have been received

in 'thia office.
It is regretted that your son was inadvertently referred to as

Second Lieutenant Maynard in letter from this office to Mrs. Maynard

dated 6 September 19L6.

A Report of Burial for your son has not yet been received., As
advised in a previous letter an investigation is being made to deter-
mine the disposition of your son's remains and to further aid in their
search a copy of Mr. Maynard's letter is being forwarded to the Theater
of Operations in which your son served. This office wishes to thank you
for the information which you furnished and to assure rou that n
completion of this investigation you will be promptly informed of the

results.
It is suggested that you contact the Gold Star Mothers of World

War II, Incorporated, 9575~ llhith Street, Richmond Hill, New York for

a reply to your inquiry concerning your desire to obtain a copy of the
address by Brigadier General Roland Walsh and an information pamphlet.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
Sincerely yours,

i
~ X
e
P R S g
e <Q
# - “ ¥ o
g P
\!
S : JAMES L. PRENN P AE o
Png ey Major, QMC & = L
ras bl Assistant E oo JLP
= r- — = - Ve &
B LA (f
g S 5
. Xm0 3
P N |

4 v




QIGIG 203
Maynard, David W.
SN0 &84 762
9\__—-—
Address Reply To i A sgust 1345
THE QUARTIRUASTER GENERAL
Attention: Jlemorial Division

Mr. and Mrs. Herbert B. Maynard
€220 Fishbura Avenue
Bell, California

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Xaynard:

3 Your letter to the Adjutant Genersl's Office concerning your son,

the lste First Lieutenant stid ¥. Maynard, has been referred to this
office.

It is with deep regret that you are advised that, up to the present
time, informatiom pertaining to the burial of the remains of your son
hae not been redeived in this office. An inquiry is being made to oblain
information regarding his remeine. Upon completion of thils inquiry you
will be advised a= to the results,

The War Uepartment has now beem suthorized to remove, et Govern-
ment expense, to the finzl resting place decignated by the next of kin,
the remains of those Americsn citisens who died while serving overseas
with our armed forces during this war.

¥hen the necessary preliminaries have been completed, & letter with
an information pamphlet and a "Request for Disposition" form attached
‘will be sent to thé next of kin of those American dead. The "Request
for Dieposition® form, when properly filled out, will constitute the
formal expression of the next of kin's detailed desires. Since letters
to next of kin will be dispatcth automatically and according to the
records here, commnications with this office regarding this subject
will not be necessary.

As you probably know, the cnpply of steel for the manufacture of

; caskete, is at present uncertain. Without this essential item, the

- movement of .remaine cannot properly be initiated. Thie fact-and the
necessity for complete coordination of muvement in many parts of the
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TDENTIFICATION SECTION

MEMORIAL DIVISION
IDENTIFICATION DATA

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL

1;’;5) v, d.

NUMBER

g’ f'r’ 7 ¢

PR

(N —

ARMY SERIAL
b J
/& A

7/

GRADE

187 At

'4/79-[)"3)&#:11‘

[FEIGAT

WEL G
i b

d 2
Vg R T

“[cCLOR HAIR | SHOE™STZE™

= .
{)/‘7/?;‘ 'f/;./‘)‘/ ;“‘/7

of*

NeT

DATE-OF DEATH . .

Re cerd

o R

ot 4

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

774 f/';'J‘ifﬁ

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

2o
/‘//l)f"/u’!

' 4
F Is x .y
j !-J 7 P € . 5 /s ™ A

LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN U.S.i'PR!A:OR TO0 SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE DATES AT EACH.

STATION

DATES

7} ¢ A Ty M- yyTTT oD P LVTT I o I_" N S
’ y ~ T N K < F Llakls IMiN
DAVID W ‘?{7 HARD 0-384762 REC CHGD WITHIN BR RPT © 1
el
d
fe R A &'
END AGRS DASH I
: 14007 e -
/( \/(
) { N\
)
[ FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS JloG ¢ A/a o s TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTH MARKS
h e 4 4 ,,- ;
E .
\ & i
Qg ;() Cj’ i & - r‘/ B W )\ ’ LI | - .'
Ay €
W
Z 2
. 4’ p 7 3
oentaL cuart A5 @ Neg |y o A j
LN e SRR S e 1 a8 A
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
){ 15 1y L T T R b Y 9 9 alog Al 1270013 €169 1l
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
X - EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS / - CARIOUS NON-RESTCRABLE

AGIAC FORM
1 Aug 1946

1-380

(Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc.,

if shown.)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

MEMORANDUM Janvary 22, 1942.

susJecT. Report of death.

To: The Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

>

P

L -
)

; Full name: me

| Serial number:........ o-384762 - / .............................................
| On extended active

Organization:........ duly.in the. Philippine Department.
Arm of service:... IafantEg, oo

/# /'l,"/’ V4 A VRT
Grade or rank:....-Seceond-ILisutenant, --\.--- / i..(é’«ﬂr.z‘w/‘f e fond, AEE

‘(::‘ ; #
Cause of death: ... KAlled AN -AQPE@N . ---------r-rrrmrrrresemsssmsensssesass 5 i
= ]
Date of death:...... January iy }m.’ ............................................ 12 3
Place of death:...FPhilippine Islands, ----------wromremseeessenn :: e
2. =
‘ Date of birth:....December 23, 191Gy - wmirmicsosrcmosmmnnees sy
%
‘ Date of enlistment or
acceptance of COMMIiSSiONm . s cmmmoeoeooiiiiiiiiiins cniniiccceniee
IN LINE of DUTY Yes RESULT of MISCONDUCT Ko
NEAREST RELATIVE: Mother Irl H. B. 6220
SRl ditfumia, T oot
/ ?7 RE(:ENW 2\
[~ JAN 2 3194£ \
Major General, \ -1

M. & KB

The Adjutant General. 0. Q. M. 5‘_,%
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QUG 293
MAYNARD, David W,
0384762

%/ 18 July 1947

SUBJECT; Identification of Unknown Deceased

T0 : Commanding General
Philippine-Ryukyus Command
APQ 707, /o Postmaster
San Francisce, California

1. Reference is made to request for dental comparison of War
Department records of lst Lt, David W. Maynard, 0=384762, with Unknowns
%-1051=2-lsy %=1055-6 and X=3431, Manila No. 2, for possible identification,

2. Dental records on file for Lt. Maynard shows only two missing
third molars, Since, up to the present time, efforts to secure further
dental information from West Point or a civilian source have been unsuccess-
ful, 1thWoaubhtoouumormtmoftthmmutho
remains of subject officer, : .

3e  Unknown X-3431 is also under investigation as possible remains
of 1st Lt, John C. Gompton, 0=413755, who was a member of Lt. Maynard's
Organization and was killed arcund same time, A civilian dental chart
is being mt:d by this office. Upon receipt and comparison your office
b‘m .

POR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALs

JAUES C, MacFARLAND

% Major, W
_ u ~ Memorial Division
/ o Z : e
- G X ¥ s o
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«ssREEPORT OF DEATHSG®Y¥

SECOND LIEUTENANT DAVID WILLIAM MAYNARD (0~384762), INFANTRY RESERVE.

DIED: January 11, 1942, in the Philippine Iglands.

e e

GAUSE: KILLED IN ACTION

¥. R.t Mother, Mrs, H. B, Mavnerd, 6220 Fishburn Avenue, Bell California.
s’ :V 3 » s

/ ar {3 o M a o ” . \

(Nearest relative and eddress verified from 201 TFile.)

PER ¢ Redio, January 19, 1942, fpom the Philippine Department; s/HACARTHUR
Original classified AG 704.1 (1-1g-42) 02001,

A\
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QIGYO 293
David Ww.

SN 0—381: 762

1 §; November 1946

SUBJECT: Burial Information

TO ¢ Commanding General
Army Forces, Western Pacific

APQ 707, c/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California
For: WESPAC Sector (raves Registration Officer

, 1. Reference is made to the following named decedent for
whom no report of burial is on hand in this office.

NAME: Maynard, David W. DATE OF DEATH: 11 January 1942
RANK: First Lieutenant PLACE OF DEATH: Philippine Islands
SERIAL NUMBER: O0-38L 762

2. The attached correspondence contains information which may
-@&id in the location and recovery of his remains.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAL:

1 Incl MARTIN G. RILEY
Cy 1ltr dtd 10 Sep L6 Major, QuMC
Assistant
. 3

ROISI AT 1Mo N1

b Wit




CONTROLLED CASE

GRADE SERIAL NO.

Maynard, David W. lst Lt. 0-38L 762

DO NOT TAKE ANY ACTION ON THIS CASE OR RELEASE INFORMATION FROM THIS FILE WITHOUT THE CONCURRENCE OF:

FLAGGED BY (Initials)

[—_*g//flAISON OFFICE, MEMORIAL DIVISION

FLAGGED BY (Initials)

CX |DENTIFICATION BRANCH, MEMORIAL-DHV-4S+ON C
B iyl Lt De Veese

UNKNOWN NON-RECOVERABLE CASE NO. A-Z CARD FLAGGED BY . 333 CARD FLAGGED BY

X =

10695

IMPORTANT

THIS FORM MUST BE MAINTAIKED ON TOP OF 293 FILE AT ALL TIMES UNTIL CANCELLED BY MEMORIAL DIVISION.
ONLY THE "CONGRESSIONAL TOPPER", OQMG FORM 391, MAY BE PLACED OVER THIS FORM.

/OOMG FORM
/5 APR 48 1900 48 7158
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RUTH A. MAYNARD D
6220 FISHBURN AVENUE / M
BELL, CALIFORNIA

PHONE: LU 2-9720




AMERICAN BATTLE
MONUMENTS COMMISSION

MAR 7 1960

RECEIVED
WASHINGTON OFFICE




ARMY~SERVICE FORCES
MEMO ROUTING SLIP

:. TO THE FOLLOWING IN THE ORDER INDICATED ’ CHECK ACTION
TO: (Name, organization, building) INITIALS CONCURRENCE
. Commanding Officer RAGBR: " Lo Lt SoR

Kansas City Quartermaster Depotl pate SISNATURE

601 Hardesty Avenue NOTE AND RETURN
2. Kansas City 1, Mi ssouri NOTE AND FORWARD

ATTENTION - Effecta Quarter="| .1 - il = e mae o

COMPLETE ACTION
master o

CIRCULATE

3. ;? R ' | INFORMATION

. RE: MEYHARD A DAVID Wa, 1st LT | | &
o, [ J0-382 7 e > o
——

¢

‘}'or necessary actione

R

\ =
{;z.‘- 3 5N
<"
;.’;-?‘\
C KEGLEY
1 Incl ‘: ~.g:“"?
ey ltr dtd 3 Jun 46 :
¢
% 3
’}// No A.
€. ' MEMORIAL
EFFECTS
f'.. SMG
o> 20 Aug 46
< g
FROM: (Name, organization, building) DATE
OQMG, MEMORTAL DIVISION, EFFECTS BRANCH %9‘:‘3“852—1“——
AGASF FORM 895 : 25-94559

1 0CT1945
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HERBERT BLAIR MAYNARD
Attorney and Counselor
[Rdianipolis, And’

Res 6220 Fishburn Ave

Bell Galilf.

BUSINESS,INSURANCE
FINANCIAL AND TAX
COUNSELOR

Mar.I7,I1948

Headguarters, Army Graves Registation Commission
¥anila, P. I.

In re Ist Lieut David W. Maynard
0-384762
Co K 57th Infantry U. S« Army
Philippine Scouts.,
Gentlemen;-
Acording to the Citation of the Distinguished Service Cross;
My Sen David was killed in action in the vicinity of Barrio
Mabatang at Abucay Bataan P.I. January II,I942.
I am guoting Col Phillip T Fry,06255 C. T. F.
" We buried your son with full services in an individual grave, clearly
marked, in the yard of the Abucay ChurehIt &s possible that he has been.
moved to an American Cemetery. If so, there will be & record of it. 38
ie more probable that he still rests in the original spot.""
Quotine Col George S Clarke
" For your personal information, David is buried in Grave #6, behind

the South wall of the Abacuy church, in the ChurChyasd 2IK 8 WOOUEH wawvaw!

marked his last resting place."

I have no dental Chartwggh§p¥_iniprmationmpf that kind as his teeth
were in fairly good shape .he haa been in the Army for some time he
‘Eé;ﬁerlymﬁéé with the 22nd Ifantry 7th Div Fort Ord. )

If possible we wish his remains brought back.

I feel some information is due his mother and myself. I know you

have a difficult task. I will appreciate any information you can give
us ,just a true statement of fact as it exists. |

Sincerely

R 1 o koo By Cethirtil. e







. MEMORIAL DIVISION
FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH

DATE_}% o 49

{48 Identification Branch
FROM Family Letters Section

SUBJECT: Case Name_in py NBQP it 1 1% 1. Q384742

Request situation paragraph, and cemetery if appropriate,
applicable to this case.

From Ident Branch 19 April 1949

To Family Letters Section

1. Reference is made to attached correspondence, (letter, PHILCOM,
dated 29 March 19494), . indicating that Board Findings on the case of
Lt. Maynard are forthcoming.

2. Further action cannot be taken by this Office until they are

received.

L4 Incls:
1 w/d Reynolds
(Q1 Form 1045) 71564

{ALs

L
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1. FILE UNDER NO. 293 - MAYNARD, David W.

SYNOPSIS

2, TYPE OF DOCUMENT: gpetter

(0 384 762)

4, FROM: mS,., PHILCOM, U, S, ARMY, APO 707
5. TO: QMG
6. SUBJECT: . Identificetion of Unknowns
VASERIK, Stephen 2nd Lt, 0-890 337

7. DOCUMENT FILED
UNDER NO. 298 = GRS, Per Hest

msb

INSTRUCTIONS.—Enter after the above headings information as follows:
1. File classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed.

2. Appropriate term, such as: “‘Itr,” “‘memo,” **1st ind,"” etc.
3. Date of Document.
4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable.

6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter.

7. File classification under which the document is filed.

(Bde of Heview)

Ay 1o oorer 391 CROSS-INDEX SHEET . wrii ... commmmor mrmacomce




MAYNARD, David W, 0-384762 2nd Lt,
Name Last First widdle ASN Rank

57th Inf Regt. gis
Organizetion heligion

‘bucey 11 Jan 42
Place of Death Date of ueath
Place of Buricl Date of Burial
Grave No,, cte, Repburial
Next of kin Address

See remarks

Name Bdase Section file HNo
Case No _7607

MAYNARD, David W, P.1,

Back

Place of Reburisal Date oi Reburial

Grave No,, etc.

Place of Kepburial Date of Reburial

:rave No,, etc.

5 zimerks:
CiP: Yes._ _No

Area___Sub Area

Deeth Roster of Chaplain Scecinaz unsigned, No L8N listed on refe-
rence, Promoted from 24 Lt to &st Lt per par 22, S0 #106, Hg, USAFFE,
dated 24 December 1941, Hq, BSAFFE, dated 24 December 1941 ?C
attached) REF: File 999-1-26 Page, 40,

opy




: HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PHILCOM ZONE

APO 900
. GRPZ 13 July 1949
SPECIAL ORDER
NUMBER 82
1. “BXERACT

2. In accordance with 1tr Hgs OTAG file AGAO-S 293,9 (27 Mar 47)
D-M, Subject "Establishment of Boards of Review for Idéntification of
Unknown Dead Overseas", CINCFE radio CX59238 dtd 18 March 48 and par
59 h, TM 10-281, the following Officers, 81l31lst Sv Unit 4GRS-PZ, APO
900, are aptd as Board of Officers for the purpose of reviewing and
acting upon all cases referred to the Board pertaining to identity of
uhknown remains, finalizing disinterment discrepancy reports, and to
review and determine in all cases, from evidence presented, the non-
recoverability of remains referred to the Becard within the PHILCOM
Zone, AGRS:

MEMBERS OF BOARD

Major® Elee L, Tyler 0-324330 Inf
Ma jor Glenn A, Lee 0=23792 Cav
Capt Harold B. McNemar 0-507074 QLC
lst Lt., Wilbur G, Hobbs 0~-887555 Inf
1st Lt. John Shypula 0-1307091  Inf

BY ORDER OF MAJOR TYLER:

OQFFICIAL:s JOHN SHYPULA
lst Lt., Inf
Ad jutant

Ad jutant

DISTRIBUTION

LK



S (¥ {UMBER .
: NON-RECOVERABLE CASE R, (R
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
PHILCOM
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
MAYNARD, David W. 1st Lt 0 BL 762

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REV'EW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have

been effected when appropriate.)

Considered as an Individual Case

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF |NFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST
1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) 2. & m
é, I‘L B T e e g ﬁ}‘
A - Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, ISOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS FROM APPROPRIATE AREA
P28 = A&
ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED ' [
5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED & QhguﬁgEzéaA%DE;%EF?EDFOR”ER UN
UNKNOWNS
w K % X
7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES ¥ ;
None

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

None

NAME OF CASE ANALYST
CASE T0 BE FORWARDED T0 Repatriation Br., Correspondence Section
W.KEKICH/meh FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO. INTERESTED PARTIES.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE

N

CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- CHIEF,/_EINAL DETERMINATION SEC- CHIEF,)ENTIHCATH)N BRANCH
TION SECTIQ 7 |~
/ il
T.W.GUINER , 1st Lt QMC

OQMG FORM 49 9635
REV 5 MAY u9|9|6 e
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HBEICRIAL DIVISION
FA:ILY CORRESFONDENCE BRANCH

P ——
o
e ———

DATE
TO: Identification Branch
FROiI: Family Letters Section ' : /
. 4 /s NAAD ALl D3 P8769
SUBJECT:; Case Name ¢4 ¢ [ 1 ﬁ’»t’/ 3 A2 - J 0 7 g
' v ;_Llﬂ‘i!' + £ A 7 ol

Request situation/ paragraph, and cemetely if appropriate,
applicable to this casse,

From ¢ Identification Section T —
To ¢ Famaily Letters Section
Thru ¢ Final Det. Section X

1 = No burial information.
2 - This effice has on fhle reports of interment for remaines disinterred from
Abucay Cemetery, Bataan, P.I., however ne report can be associated with subject deceased,
3 - Form 371 dispatched to the Field in April 1948 shows ornly P.I, as place of
death,
: 4 - After action has been taken by Family Letters Section, request file be
forwarded to Search Information Section for preparation ef revised form 371 showing more
specific place of death and burial of remains at Abucay Cemetery,

Elizabeth Fenwick

8 Nov 1948
v ‘ K
NOv ¢ 1948
\j«_/&\:\/{(.,&x\{1 - \f Yl ~ b BB ,J. \/{L/_ /L 'L:,
b o e ecakf

A e AT

it
7Rtz

/,f o vy ‘/u







0QMG FO % = 1902

REV 17

=z
CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET =
m™m
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) ; PLOT ROW GRAVE g: °
OBJ .°
m
o o
8 g
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE R p e
—
- B
& B
h S
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State) B o
M 6220 Fishburn Aver ® 8
¥ & 6220 Fishburn Avenue = 3
MRS Ruth A. h{‘:,‘nf‘?rd. j,']—i Califarni o :
s ell, California .
RELATIONSHIP s
Mother -
&
PARAGRAPHS o el -
(Sequence) ADDITIONAL DATA MODI'FICATIONS )
165 A
40 A
I wiskk to inform you that present laws do not provide authority
for Government assistance in connection with visits overseas.
166 C
[2]
b
>
o
m
[
(] 1}
ct
£
ctr
. .
o m
o
N >
o -
N =
~ =
o0 Lt
/)
ANAL INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
/0 Mo/ %/ :
48 119872
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QMCMPF 293

Maynard, David W. : i
SN 0 38k 762 )77?g:27
/

28 May 1948

Mrs. Ruth A, Maynard
6220 Fishburn Avenue
Bell, California

Dear Mrs. Maynard:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late
First Lieutenant David W. Maynard, has come to my attention.

With deep regret I must inform you that, as yet, information
pertaining to the burial of the remains of your son has not been received
in this office.

Units of the American Oraves Registration Service are continuing
their intensive search of the area in which he died. An inquiry is being
made to obtain their latest information pertaining to the possible re-
covery and reburial of the remains of your son.  Please rest assured
that information in response to this inquiry will be communiczted to you
immediately upon its receipt in this office.

Although fully understanding your natural anxiety, I regret that o
I cannot assure you that it will be possible to return the remains@f
your son until a report of burial is received. R =N
v T
Please be assured of my contlnued sympathy in your greex’loss PR
- .
»X[rl{ /‘::\ Sincerely yours, }» =
3 g
4
: < /
. dy 2 ,
R ” RICHARD B. COOMBS P
S Major, QUC &
OB o / Memorial Divis]
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HEORTAL DIVISION
FASILY CORRLSFONDENCE BRAINCH

|
DATE :
703 Identification Branoh
\

FROLT: Family Letters,

SUBJECTs Case Name

C;Kl/

Request situafion paragkaph, and ceme*pry if qbproprlane, |
applicable to this cassel, ;

|

|

\







CORRESPONDEN&% ACTION SHEET

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER
Meynerd, David W, 1st/Lt. 0 384 762
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State),
MR.
m@s Ruth A. Mesvnsrd €220 Fishburn Avenue
CEETETTTIE Bell, California
Mother
L ADDITIONAL DATA — MODIF ICATIONS
165-4
£0=D 1, Omit "the late"
20-- |
186-G First Paragraph Only -- Omit "the late"
166-M
1
|
\
yai
i I NITIALS AND DATE 445 TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
I-26 % PR
OQMG FORM |902 48 8410

23 APR 48
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QMGYG 293
MAYNARD, David Willlam
0-384762 ; B S o R S 4 October 1946
Wenila # 2 P.I.
SUBJECT ¢ Identification of Unknown Deceased
Ft. Ord, California
David William Maynard, 0-38,762.
soldier
/
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Wy 258 » mm. DAVID W, (0.334753)
IADEBX EREAR
sPRopaIs

0QiCss ,
TSI 70D FERBCHNEY, RIGUTDS ERae ST, LOUYE

Qs vjIsen R‘”z:s TOR'DAVID W, MATHARD Qo D,z'

-ca..c--..-

;.;;t.;;toﬂtoaxm R ,,U}y‘ﬂ DIE?"L& T‘E O" IARD % BadN
s ® o
B 511 c:;w {1:19,33’ PLAND)

-~ % 5 -

DOCTHEST FILED UEDER FO,




\LLM\N\Q&W-‘

0 W S
A&—wd &M Aotz QMQWE Q. M.CYQ
e e \“*Q\L 29

SN._O-35¢15

B w&w&@
LA &‘\* v A&ru/t/ /v‘»QoMQm G —ars

3

T i
,A/[Zw( A&Afwx &M A)zw«»- Aﬂjx/vv/&‘»_
‘M L Al YNt e o
%A&a&mema

Q,\QK&‘\F R b
\X\W, Q&&'\_QX(&A& X )u:%aﬁ}
MQQ’V&A/ fvvvwi %s_ Qo/\/\)-& N i

\3*3\\ \}\B\AM a\{ % de
t R ‘)J,\

L,!im A YeaSHgl. + ﬂv&Qhﬂ%M




G\W\&Q&x M%oemxu\ Mﬁq\
b s ik e amtenda 19&
TR el wulks Soa ‘WG”Q % »
KM}VL Mot ¥ D uhca\@&»& Sivrvee (Do







v WAR DEPARTMENT

#Corrected Report

REPORT OF DEATH

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

St
)7

Original forwarded pate7 Sept 1944
22 Jan L2 sfm 4632
FULL NAME SR S — 3 ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
7 /
Maynard, David Vi, 0382 762 #1st Lt,
ARM OR SERVICE

HOME ADDRESS

————————

DATE OF BIRTH

rer——

PLACE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

DATE OF DEATH

STATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? I HINROF DpTY. OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
» P
A3
7 4
har” L
/ AYY
Jo 1]
) £\
o 1(" 3} \ fy.
COPIES FURNISHED: | X Inm.
OF THE SECRETA
8. G.0. F.B. 1. F.O., U.8. A,
2.0.Q.M.G. O.F.D. A:l :; ALTY BRA ::" n:. DNON-IA‘H‘I.I
G.A.O. VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE Jo Ao Marshall ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 ‘
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ABMYOSER
MEMO RO NG SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN THE ORDER INDICATED CHECK ACTION
;I'O :.(Namc. ormuimﬁ:n, buadh:a) — i INITIALS CONAHETEeE
"‘Director, MemorialnDiv, OQMG
Room 2401, Temp Bldg "B" DATE SENATURS
Washington 25, D. C. NOTE AND RETURN
& NOTE AND FORWARD
COMPLETE ACTION
CIRCULATE
3. INFORMATION
FILE

For necessary action regarding burial and personal
effects.

2 Inclosures:
cpy ltr dtd 3 Jun 46
cpy ltr dtd 24 Jun 46

£

FROM : (Name, organization, building) DATE

MEW/Family Relations/Pentagon Tgﬁ Jun 46
( ]2-450

feggg :2:’: 895 16—46173~1 W U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE







QMGYG 293 A
+ - Maynard, David ’h«W e
§ WO 8L T o

.“

SUBJECT:

03

1‘ 1 ®
no report

2,

.
e

5 , g
J e W August 1946

Burial lﬁfemtiéﬁ 2 ' ‘ ‘
Commending General : ‘ ‘
Army Yorces, Vestern Pacific |

!

ABO 707, c/o Postmaster
San Franggseq, California

Reference is made to the following named decedent’ for whom

of burial is on hsnd in thie ofﬁeol

NAME: Mayaar& David W.  DATE OF DEATH: 11 Jan. 1942

RANK: First Limtmt PLACE OF DEATH: Prilippine
Islands

SERILL ¥O.: O 382 782

The attached correspondence containe information which may

aid in the location and recovery of hie remains.

FOR THE QUAMAS_TEI GENERAL:

1 Inel.
Ltr dtd
pmhb 7

/

/ MARTIN 0. RILEY 7 MOR
12 Mst 1948 : Major, QiC & =x
- Assistant Ry
5 S




QMGYG 293 Ma

TO:

da

Buresu of Public Relations, War Depsrtment Special Staff, ¥ashington

25, D. C.

Forvarded for reply to so much thereof as pertains to your ofiice.

FOR THE QUARTERVASTER GENERAL:

1 Inel
Cy ltr dtd 6 Sept. 46

FHON3IH

v
v 4

KOTSRS

ymrd mvj.d '. f Ind.
Om384 7&! >

WD, OQMG, Washington 25, D. Cs, 6 September 1946

41

e ]

o0

a7

JAMES L. PRENN
¥ajor, QMC
Lgsistant
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< APY :RS:egk , |

- ~ \
[ 1A-873 Pentagon X |

SECUR I LASSIFICATION (If any) l

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

FILE NO.AGOB-T 201 Maynard,|SUBJECT | T97°5
David (12 Aug 45) Lt.|David W. Maynard, XC-3025777.

T0 The QIG, Memorial Division FROM Operations Br,AGO DATE 24 Aug 45 COMMENT NO. |
2d and R Sts., SW 0CS Sub=Section Captain Yonis /74759
Wash., D. C. Rn 1A-873 Pentagon

As a matter of primary interest. Receipt of basic letter has been acknowledged.

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERALs:

\USEY, Colonel,

1 Inel ; M. GD~
Ltr fr Mrs. Maynard Chief, Operations Bra
|
\
1
|
WD AGO FoRrRM 0105 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0105, 10 JANUARY 1944,

1 January 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED. i
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4
HERBERT BLAIR MAYNARD
Attorney and Counselor

Bell, California
June 3, 1946,

Adjutant- General
War Department

m

Washington, D, C.

Dear Sir; %
: 293

I an wititing you about|Dévid W, Maynard #0-384762
We understan that Congress 1s now considering the moving of our boys
home from their many foreisn resting places. '

First your office has never officially told us, Jjust where our
Son is. buriede-——.

~ e Want to know this and also how this removal is done to this

extent will he be in a casket, small chest or urn and what part
of all this does the Government do'and what is expected of us?
Hoew much of this will be refered to our»wishes?

We want him home.,

For information just what is going to be done for the boys
inthe Islands?

Have you found out anything abodﬁ his personal belongings?

We are partcularly interested in his diary, which we know he
kept from the start of the War,

Can you inform us, where we can incuire the where abouts of-:!
Father Scecina, Chapdain of the 57th who was held prisoner?
Ye.was a friend our Son and took care of 'him at his desth.

Very sincerely

Mr and Mrs Herbert B. Maynard

A
Aol
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SR Ly . EiK=dm=1508

rrom  WAR DEPARTMENT

Bursau ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

TELEGRAM | 20 20 wrvam, maveo sTiza

OFFICIAL BUSINESS—GOVERNMENT RATES

JANUARY 20 1942

MRS H B MAYNARD
6220 FISHBURK AVENUE
BELL CALIFORNIA

THE SECRETARY OF WAR DESIRES ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEP REGRET THAT YOUR
80N SECOND LIEUTENANT DAVID WILLIAM MAYNARD UNITED STATES ARMY WAS KILLED
IN ACTION IN DEFENSE OF HIS GOUNTRY IN THE PHILIPPINE ISLANDS JANUARY
ELEVENTH STOP DELAY 1N REPORTING FACES TO YOU CAUSED BY COMMUNICATION
DIFFICULTIES STOP LETTER FOLLOWS

ADANS
Lo ld
CL \ \
A
\ OFFICIALs
5‘\3‘-‘
ADJUTANT GENVRAL A i\»
: %\\\\Q\ 2 Q
N
DISTRIBUTION: N \§~<\
l/qmmmmsm Gmm.'s OFFICE (mnm. DIVISION ) A
~ COLONEL FITZGERALD - ROOM 2076




